associated with the Project. Such monitoring may be conducted by County or by an authorized agent acting on 

behalf of County. 

(b) Contemporaneously with Owner' s execution and submittal of this Agreement, Owner shall deliver 

a check to County in the amount of $28,710 (Twenty-eight thousand seven hundred ten dollars) to cover County' s 

cost of conducting monitoring pursuant to paragraph 3 (a) ("Monitoring Fees"). The check shall be made payable 

to "Orange County Board of County Commissioners" and shall be brought to the Fiscal and Operational Support